Product Datasheet: MSEV
   Innovations that Flow ®
DunAn Microstaq, Inc. | 4120 Freidrich Ln. Suite 225, Austin, TX 78744, USA | Ph: +1.512.628.2890 | Fax: +1.512.628.2897 | www.dmq-us.com 1
Revision 1.008
Introduction
The Modular Silicon Expansion Valve (MSEV) is an electronically
controlled, normally closed and one directional flow valve. It can be
used for refrigerant mass flow control for today’s industry-standard

DunAn Microstaq, Inc. | 4120 Freidrich Ln. Suite 225, Austin, TX 78744, USA | Ph: +1.512.628.2890 | Fax: +1.512.628.2897 | www.dmq-us.com 2
Revision 1.008
Model Number Nomenclature
Nominal Capacity Tables
The capacity tables for each refrigerant type is based on vapor free, 100 °F liquid refrigerant entering the expansion valve, a superheat
of 4 °F, and the evaporator temperature at 40 °F.  Please call for more information on valve capacity and sizing.
Physical Dimension and Product Markings
MSEV Model Number
R410A R22 R404A R134A
Nominal,
Ton
Capacity, Ton
(kW)
Nominal,
Ton
Capacity, Ton
(kW)
Nominal,
Ton
Capacity, Ton
(kW)
Nominal,
Ton
Capacity, Ton
(kW)
AXXV-U112; BXXV-U112 ¾ 1.07 (3.76) ¾ 0.89 (3.13) ½ 0.63 (2.20) ½ 0.66 (2.33)
AXXV-U116; BXXV-U116 2 2.65 (9.31) 1 ¾ 2.24 (7.89) 1 1.58 (5.56) 1 ½ 1.72 (6.07)
AXXV-U118; BXXV-U118 3 3.44 (12.09) 2 ½ 2.92 (10.26) 1 ¾ 2.06 (7.23) 2 2.25 (7.94)
AXXV-U120; BXXV-U120 3 ¾ 4.23 (14.87) 3 3.59 (12.64) 2 2.54 (8.91) 2 ½ 2.79 (9.80)
AXXV-U124; BXXV-U124 5 5.81 (20.43) 4 4.95 (17.39) 3 3.49 (12.26) 3 3.85 (13.54)
AXXV-U1XX
12V = 12 Volts
24V = 24 Volts
Capacity Code
BXXV-U1XX
12V = 12 Volts
24V = 24 Volts
Capacity Code
A: PDA3-10 (U-flow MEMS SSV pilot valve)
B: PDA3-11 (Inline flow MEMS SSV pilot valve)
Product Datasheet: MSEV
   Innovations that Flow ®
DunAn Microstaq, Inc. | 4120 Freidrich Ln. Suite 225, Austin, TX 78744, USA | Ph: +1.512.628.2890 | Fax: +1.512.628.2897 | www.dmq-us.com 3
Revision 1.008
Model Number Nomenclature
Nominal Capacity Tables
MSEV Model Number
R410A R22 R404A R134A
Nominal,
Ton
Capacity,
Ton (kW)
Nominal,
Ton
Capacity, Ton
(kW)
Nominal,
Ton
Capacity, Ton
(kW)
Nominal,
Ton
Capacity,
Ton (kW)
AXXV-C112; BXXV-C112 1 2.18 (7.67) 1 1.84 (6.48) ¾ 1.32 (4.65) ¾ 1.44 (5.08)
AXXV-C116; BXXV-C116 2 3.70 (13.01) 1 ¾ 3.13 (10.99) 1 ¼ 2.24 (7.89) 1 ¼ 2.45 (8.62)
AXXV-C119; BXXV-C119 3 4.89 (17.20) 2 ½ 4.13 (14.53) 1 ¾ 2.96 (10.42) 2 3.24 (11.39)
AXXV-C122; BXXV-C122 4 5.70 (20.05) 3 ¼ 4.81 (16.93) 2 ¼ 3.46 (12.15) 2 ½ 3.78 (13.28)
AXXV-C124; BXXV-C124 5 6.23 (21.91) 4 ¼ 5.26 (18.51) 3 3.78 (13.28) 3 ¼ 4.13 (14.52)
AXXV-C127; BXXV-C127 6 7.54 (26.52) 5 6.37 (22.40) 3 ½ 4.57 (16.07) 3 ¾ 5.00 (17.57)
AXXV-C132; BXXV-C132 7 8.04 (28.28) 5 ¾ 6.79 (23.89) 4 ¼ 4.87 (17.14) 4 ½ 5.33 (18.73)
AXXV-C134; BXXV-C134 8 9.09 (31.97) 6 ¾ 7.68 (27.01) 4 ¾ 5.51 (19.38) 5 ¼ 6.02 (21.18)
The capacity tables for each refrigerant type is based on vapor free, 100 °F liquid refrigerant entering the expansion valve, a superheat
of 4 °F, and the evaporator temperature at 40 °F.  Please call for more information on valve capacity and sizing.
Physical Dimension and Product Markings
AXXV-C1XX
12V = 12 Volts
24V = 24 Volts
Capacity Code
BXXV-C1XX
12V = 12 Volts
24V = 24 Volts
Capacity Code
A: PDA3-10 (U-flow MEMS SSV pilot valve)
B: PDA3-11 (Inline flow MEMS SSV pilot valve)